FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

| | | | City of Toronto | |
|---|-------|--|--|--|
| | | | (County/District/Regional Municipali | ty/Town/City in which premises are situated) |
| 2717 Dundas Street W,M6P 1Y1 | | | | |
| | | (st | reet address and city, town, etc., or, if ther | re is no street address, the location of the premises) |
| This is to | о се | ertify that | the contract for the following impro- | vement: |
| | | | Replacement of AHUS | |
| | | | (short descript | tion of the improvement) |
| to the above premises was substantially performed on | | | | Oct 15th 2023 |
| to the do | ,,,, | , p. 6.1.1.00 | | (date substantially performed) |
| Date cer | tific | ate signe | ed: January 26, 2024 | |
| | | | | |
| Jay Dasgupta | | | | |
| | (| payment c | ertifier where there is one) | (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier) |
| Name of owner: | | | Toronto District School Board | |
| Address for service: | | | 15 Oakburn Crescent , Toronto , | ON,M2N 2T5 |
| Name of contractor: | | | Stellar Hirise Mechanical Inc | |
| Address for service: | | | 126 Edilcan Drive ,Vaughan, L4K 3 | 385 |
| Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Address: RPJ Atlantic Technologies Canada Inc | | | | |
| 4-85 Ellesmere Rd,Toronto ,ON, M1R 5G8 | | | | |
| (Use A or | B w | hichever is | s appropriate) | |
| (Use A or B, whichever is appropriate) | | | | |
| | A. I | dentifica | tion of premises for preservation of | liens: |
| | | | | premises, a legal description of the premises, entifier numbers and addresses for the premises) |
| ⊠ E | В. (| Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: | | |
| | | | Toronto District School Board, | .15 Oakburn Crescent,Toronto,ON, M2N 2T5 |
| | | | | es, a concise description of the premises, including addresses, person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given) |